

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 568/2021  
CrIM No. 1795/2021

Haresh Kumar and another ...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Karan Vir Bhushan, Advocate  
v/s

Union Territory of J&K and another ...Respondent(s)

Through:-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Issue notice to the respondents in the main and in the CrIM as well, returnable within two weeks. Steps be taken within one week.

Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Notice shall go to respondent No. 2 only.

List on 28.10.2021.

Meanwhile, response be filed by the respondent No. 1.

Mr. Bhushan to furnish a copy of the petition to Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
30.09.2021  
SUNIL-I