

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 568/2021
CrIM No. 1795/2021

Haresh Kumar and another ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. V.B. Gupta, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and another ...Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

None appears for the respondents despite service.

Await appearance in the interest of justice.

List on 18.05.2022.

Interim directions to continue till the next date.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.03.2022
SUNIL-I

