

**S. No. 30**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 568/2021

CrlM No. 1795/2021

Haresh Kumar and Anr.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Karam Vir Bhushan , Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
11.11.2022**

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.

List on 09.12.2022.

**(Mohan Lal)  
Judge**

**Jammu**

11.11.2022

*Vijay*