

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 568/2021

Haresh Kumar & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advocate

v/s

Union Territory of J&K & Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Deewakar Sharma, DyAG for 1.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

09-02-2023

Steps for service of respondent no.2 have not been taken.

Same be taken within a week's time following by issuance of notice returnable within four weeks.

List on **12-04-2023**.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.02.2023
Sunita/PS