

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM (M) No. 568/2021

Haresh Kumar & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. K V Bhushan, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J & K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1  
None for R-2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**08.11.2023**

Fresh status report be filed by Respondent No. 1 within two weeks' time, positively.

There is no representation on behalf of Respondent No. 2.

Await appearance of the said respondent.

List again on **24.11.2023**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge

JAMMU  
08.11.2023  
Manan