

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 568/2021

Haresh Kumar and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Karan Vir Bhushan, Advocate

vs

Union Territory of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. Record of the Trial Court has been received.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 has filed the response, however copy of same has not been provided to the learned counsel for the petitioners. Let the same be provided to learned counsel for the petitioners during the course of this week.
3. List for consideration on **12.05.2026**.

**(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge**

Jammu
17.04.2026
Nikhil